o o A

Access to Kagoshima

® Access by JR Railways

xJR Kyushu Information Center (Kagoshima) TEL099-256-1585

Shinkansen "Nozomi"

Tokyo Station Hakata Station

Quickest travel time: 4hrs 55min

Shinkansen "Nozomi"

Nagoya Station Hakata Station

Quickest travel time: 3hrs 20min

Shinkansen "Mizuho"

Quickest travel ime: 1hr 19min

Shinkansen "Mizuho"

Shinkansen "Mizuho"

Quickest travel time: 1hr 19min

Quickest travel time; 3hrs 45min

Shin Osaka Station

Shinkansen "Mizuho"

Kagoshima
Chuo Station

Quickest travel time: 2hrs 23min

Hiroshima Station

Shinkansen "Mizuho"

Quickest travel time: 44min

Kumamoto Station 3

Limited Express "Kirishima"

Miyazaki Station N

xTravel time depends on train of your choice.

Quickest travel time: 1hr 59min

Kagoshima is closer than ever
The Kyushu Shinkansen
travels through Kagoshima,
Fukuoka, and Osaka!

The Kyushu Shinkansen line fully
opened on March 12, 2011. Direct
services connect Kagoshima Chuo,
Hakata, Hiroshima, Okayama, and Shin
Osaka. Travel times have also been
reduced; between Shin Osaka and
Kagoshima Chuo to 3 hours and 45
minutes, Hiroshima to Kagoshima Chuo
to 2 hours 23 minutes, and Hakata to
Kagoshima Chuo to 1 hour 19 minutes.
You can travel within Kyushu in a
shorter time by Shinkansen “Sakura”
and “Tsubame”. Visit Kagoshima for
travel or business by Shinkansen!

*The travel time listed here are the quickest.

AShinkansen "Sakura" "Mizuho"

The Kyushu Shinkansen line has fully opened!

xAs of Mar. 2011 xPlease check the departure time in advance.
JR Kyushu Information Center (Kagoshima) TEL099-256-1585

Route Train Departure times
. . @Departing Kagoshima Chuo Station
Kagoshima— T'Zr‘:]sa”t‘;'l;gi;) (Weekday/ Holiday)
Ibusuki 9:54AM/ 11:52AM/ 2:01PM

#% Access to Ibusuki, Hayato and Kirishima (Sightseeing Trains)

Duration

Approx. 50min

@Departing Kagoshima Chuo Station
(Weekday/ Holiday)
9:27AM/ 1:14PM

Kagoshima—

> Hayato-no-Kaze
Yoshimatsu g

Approx. 1hr 30min
(Kagoshima—Hayato Approx.
33min) _(Hayato—Yoshimatsu
Approx. 60min)

)

-~ -9

xPlease check times and fares in advance.
(As of Mar. 2011)
Access by JR Railways

(
¢
o AN
A
L'P
Q2
X
ne
°
o
g Vs
° '3
FLH
x Z§_ AinotiraNakazato 1.C. ©
o 53
o =
O
3 =+
(7 ) \
C o Nagasaki Pref. N\ 5
BE s () {:
g. Nagasaki 1.C. W F s 2
\ :
A Shin
L Miyazaki Pref.
532
=i
> @8
5 =3
s 43
3 =2 {
o
X<t
=]
o 23 Hisasu Orange Railroad
NS s
=) 8 g Sendai Port,
i
3 =2
Ex3 Kagoshima
] Satsuma-Sendai- oL
E Miyako IC .
= . &
v & KegSslimallc] jKagosmmal Chug,\ E
{ | Sogyagoro I.C)
ho)
Shibushi <=~
Kagoshiffia Port
Shibushi Port
Makurazaki
The Kyushu Ib lbusuki <agoshima Pref.

Shinkansen line e

fully opened on March 12, 2011

& Access by cars

West Nippon Expressway Company Customer Center TEL 0120-924863/ 06-6876-9031
Ibusuki Skyline Administrative Office TEL 090-275-3111

| Kyushu Expressway Kumamoto |.C.-Kagoshima |.C.
I Approx. 2hrs 15min e

Miyazaki Expressway Miyazaki I.C.-Kyushu Expressway Kagoshima |.C.
Approx. 1hr 50min

Approx. 2hrs

g
Kirishima

Approx. 1hr 40min

Oita Expressway Oita |.C.-Kyushu Expressway Kagoshima I.C.

Approx. 4hrs 30min

Nagasaki Expressway Nagasaki 1.C.-Kyushu Expressway Kagoshima |.C.
Nagasaki b Y p ly Nag ! - o ly Kag(
Approx. 4hrs 10min
| _Kyushu Expressway Fukuoka I.C.- Kagoshima I.C. |
P Approx. 3hrs 30min e

r
2
[}
o
12}
=
3
o
(2]
©
<

w‘
<
m‘
<
Chiran
Approx. 1hr

Ao ewnysobey

xListed travel times are approximations and will
differ depending on the route and the speed
capacity of the train.

o o o o

B Access by highway express buses i e ssinas sarirg

2= Access by air

. Domestic
flights
Airport Duration
Tokyo i 1:40
Mt. Fuji Shizuoka : 1:35
I
Nagoya ] 1:20
Osaka | 1:10
Kobe 1 1:05
Matsuyama | 0:55
Fukuoka : 0:45
T
N ki :
Tokyo agasaki i 0:35
Tanegashima 1 (:35
Shizuoka L
Yakushima | (:35
Seoul ] |
Kobe AmamiOshima | 0:55
Tokunoshima | 1:10
ukuoka Matsyama Kikaijima : 1:15
4 P | B
Nagasaki\‘\ Okinoerabujima i 1:15
. Yoron 1 1:20
Kagoshima' o 7
\ Okinawa 1 1:20
Tanegashima
Yakushima International
flights
Kikaijima f A _] (_]
. rport Duration
SheigliEl Amami Oshima - 3 -
Okinoerabuii Tokunoshima e : 1:35
Yoronjima Shanghai 1 1:40
Okinawa !

Contact @Japan Airline (JAL) and Japan Air Commuter (JAC) TEL 0570-025-071 @Al Nippon Airways (ANA)
TEL 0570-029-222 @Oriental Air Bridge (ORC) TEL 0570-064-380 @Fuji Dream Airlines (FDA) TEL
050-3786-0489 @Skynet Asia Airways (SNA) TEL 0570-037-283 @Skymark Airlines (SKY) TEL
050-3116-7370 @Korean Air (KAL) TEL 099-227-3311 @China Eastern Airlines (CES) TEL 099-219-8888

8 Airport Shuttle Bus

Airport shuttle buses depart both from Airport and downtown (Tenmonkan) almost every 10 minutes.
Duration: Approx. 90 min from Kamoike, approx. 55 min from Tenmonkan, and approx. 40-60 min from

Kagoshima Chuo Station. Fare: 1200 yen
Kin_sei-cho Yoshino
(City Hall)

Kinsei-cho Shimoishik
(City Hall)

agoshima
Chuo
Station

1od axiowey)

|
M «
i
|

uoday ewiysobey

%Major bus stops are listed.

xSome bus services don'’t stop at Kamoike Port. Please check the route in advance.
Airport Shuttle Bus TEL 099-247-2341

Nangoku Kotsu Airport Shuttle Bus TEL 099-255-2141

o

Quickest travel time approx. 3hrs 15min

@Iwasaki Bus Network TEL 099-222-1220
@Kyushu Sanko Bus TEL 096-325-0100
@Nangoku Kotsu TEL 099-259-6781

One way 3,600yen
Round trip 6,000yen

Approx. 2hrs 48min

@Nangoku Kotsu TEL 099-259-6781
@Miyazaki Kotsu TEL 0985-51-5192

One way 2,700yen
Round trip 4,500yen

‘Afternoon departures/ approx. 5hrs 30min
Night departures/ approx. 7hrs 20min

@Oita Bus TEL 097-536-3371

One way 5,500yen
Round trip 9,900yen

Approx. 5hrs 30min

F
9
(]
[}
@
=
3
D

@Nangoku Kotsu TEL 099-259-6781
@Nagasaki Kenei Bus TEL 095-823-6155

One way 6,500yen
Round trip 11,000yen

Afternoon departures/ approx. 4hrs 3min

@Iwasaki Bus Network TEL 099-222-1220
@Nangoku Kotsu TEL 099-259-6781

Night departures’ approx. 6hrs 30min @JR Kyushu Bus TEL 099-222-1220
@Nishi-Nippon Railroad TEL 092-734-2727

0One way 5,300yen
Round trip 8,000yen

Approx. 11hrs 43min (Nanba)
Approx. 11hrs 23min (Umeda)

@Kintetsu Bus TEL 06-6772-1631
@Hankyu Bus TEL 06-6866-3147
@Nangoku Kotsu TEL 099-259-6781

One way 12,000yen
Round trip 21,000yen

& \Joyage from Kagoshima City

Kagoshima City is surrounded by seas. Ferries and ships
connect Main Port and New Kagoshima Port of Kagoshima
City and islands like Tanegashima, Yakushima and Amami.
You can reach Tarumizu City on the eastern Osumi
peninsula from Kamoike Port, Kagoshima City. The beautiful
scenery of Sakurajima and Kagoshima City is at hand.

Tanegashima and Yakushima

@Kagoshima Shosen TEL 099-226-0128
@Cosmo Line TEL 099-223-1011

@0rita Kisen
TEL 099-226-0731

Yakushima

Osaka

Tanegashima

Yakushima

Kikaijima
Amami Oshima
Tokunoshima
Okinoerabujima
Yoronjima

Hod ure}y ewjysobey

Tokunoshima (etono) [P ELTINERET)
2hrs 35min 2hrs 35min

Kikaijima }[{Amami Oshima wm)}[[Amami Oshima m,ﬁ.}[(
11hrs 10min 2hrs 40min 2hrs 50min

Okinawa otouand et

Yoron

fg Amami Oshimamze)}[[Tokunoshima (Kammku)}[(()kinoerabujima (Wadnmali)}[(
o
5’%_' 11hrs -4hrs 10min 2hrs 20min 2hrs 10min

@A-Line Ferry TEL 099-226-4141
@Marix Line TEL 099-225-1551

@Osumi Kotsu Network
TEL 099-256-1761

Fare @Adults 440yen
(Service usually departs every 25
min during daylight hours)

Tanegashima and Yakushima
@Shinyashiki Shoji Limited. TEL 099-261-7000

uod 1ysnays

o
@
=
5
7
o
S
Ed
o
1
=

%The listed travel times include anchorage time

@Ferry Sunflower Limited.
Shibushi branch office
TEL 099-473-8185

TEL 0120-326-856
(Reservation center)

( okinawa }-»{ Amami Oshima }-»{ Shibushi }-(

Tokyo )

@A-Line Ferry TEL 0997-53-2111



